Ficay, 31 Moy 2024 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
31 May 2024 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Decline Conflicts
GA240403-0626 Alhambra/Union Rugby Football Club  Sport $40,000.00  $10,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA240430-1944 Balaclava School Research And $12,000.00 $7,000.00 [PA1]
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

GA240418-1233 Basketball Otago Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 [FA]
Basketball
GA240403-058C Beachlands Speedway Incorporated Sport $7,003.70 $4,000.00 [PAT]
Motor Sports
GA240416-102F Bowls Napier Incorporated Sport $3,461.54 $2,000.00 [PAT]
Bowling
GA240418-1277 Bowls Wellington Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PAT]
Bowling
GA240411-087A Britannia Sea Scouts Community $1,695.00 $1,695.00 [FA]
Scout Group
GA240424-1568B Campion College Sport $24,350.00  $10,000.00 [PA1]
Winter Sports
GA240418-1264 Capital Gymnastic Club Incorporated Sport $10,433.04 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Gymnastics
GA240412-0956 Ccs Disability Action Tairawhiti Hawkes Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 [FA]
Bay Incorporated Community Support
GA240417-1111 Central Districts Cricket Association Sport $51,041.67 $35,000.00 [PAT]
Incorporated Cricket
GA240423-1505 Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club ~ Sport $5,694.65 $5,694.65 [FA]
(Incorporated) Rugby/Rugby League
GA240430-181B Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Sport $2,794.50 $2,794.50 [FA]
Incorporated Cricket
GA240429-1801 Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club Sport $3,792.00 $506.00 [PAT]
Swimming And
Aquatics
GA240430-202D College Old Boys Rugby Football Club  Sport $8,514.52 $4,000.00 [PAT]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA240403-060A Connect Youth and Community Trust Community $2,200.00 $2,200.00 [FA]
Community Trust
GA240430-191D  Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Sport $3,090.00 $3,000.00 [PA5]
Incorporated Gymnastics
GA240404-0662 Frontline Ambulance Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $28,000.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]

Emergency & Rescue

Services
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GA240417-1185 Hawkes Bay Cricket Association Sport $5,000.00 $3,000.00 [PAT]
(Incorporated) Cricket
GA240430-196C Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [FA]
Kayak
GA240411-0907 Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Sport $15,000.00  $15,000.00 [FA]
Incorporated Rugby Unions
GA240416-105A Hearing Association Tararua Health/Welfare $5,700.00 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Disability
GA240416-109C High School Old Girls Netball Club Sport $6,500.00 $2,000.00 [PAT]
Netball
GA240424-155B Hockey Manawatu Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $15,000.00 [PAT]
Hockey
GA240417-1129 Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sport $66,628.01 $64,687.38 [FA]
Hockey
GA240416-101B Kaierau Rugby Football Club Sport $67,564.48 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA240408-0746 Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Community $2,000.00 $1,000.00 [PAT]
Trust Charitable Trust
GA240423-153B Makirikiri Marae Komiti Community $8,936.65 $2,000.00 [PAT]
Iwi
GA240422-143B Malaghan Institute of Medical Research Health/Welfare $31,053.00 $31,053.00 [FA]
Health Research
GA240418-120C Manawatu Cricket Association Sport $22,500.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Cricket
GA240420-1366 Marlborough Group NZ Riding For the  Health/Welfare $4,800.00 $4,800.00 [FA]
Disabled Association Inc... Disability
GA240424-1578 Mid-Central Zone of Nzrl Incorporated  Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Rugby/Rugby League
GA240416-1064 New Zealand Council of Victim Support Health/Welfare $11,694.78 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Groups Incorporated Neighbourhood And
Victim Support
GA240415-0978 New Zealand Rowing Association Sport $25,000.00  $25,000.00 [FA]
Incorporated Rowing
GA240417-114B Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama Sport $15,000.00 $10,000.00 [PAT]
New Zealand) Incorporated Rowing
GA240430-1974 Ngati Kahungunu Ki Tamaki-Nui-A-Rua  Community $5,540.45 $2,000.00 [PA1]

Festivals And

Community Events

GA240412-0935 Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated Sport $2,552.09 $2,552.09 [FA]
Golf
GA240430-184A Otago Rugby Football Union Sport $30,000.00  $30,000.00 [FA]
Incorporated Rugby Unions
GA240420-1345 Outram Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 [FA]
Bowling
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GA240429-1712

GA240423-1519

GA240430-2011

GA240406-0721

GA240423-1452

GA240411-089A

GA240430-200F

GA240426-165C

GA240424-1599

GA240429-1754

GA240426-168C

GA240430-1936

GA240425-162E

GA240417-1154

GA240316-939E

GA240423-1461

GA240314-9300

GA240416-108C

GA240327-0144

GA240430-192B

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Palmerston North City Neighbourhood

Support Groups Incorpora...

Palmerston North Marist Junior Football

Club

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated

Pongaroa Golf Club Incorporated

Porangahau Country Club Incorporated

Rifle Rod and Gun Club Manawatu
Incorporated

Roller Hockey New Zealand
Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education

Trust

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Tairawhiti Water Polo Club
Incorporated

Taranaki Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Tararua Pickleball Incorporated

Tararua Riding For the Disabled
Incorporated

The Brain Injury Association (Otago)
Incorporated

The Family Space Charitable Trust

The House of Grace Trust Inc

The Order of St John Central Region
Trust Board

The Otago Festival of the Arts Trust

The Porirua Basketball Association
Incorporated

The Royal New Zealand Society For the

Prevention of Cruelty ...

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport

Golf

Sport

Multisport

Sport

Shooting And Rifle

Sport

Roller Sports

Community

Community Trust

Community

Community Support
Sport

Water Polo

Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport

Tennis

Health/Welfare
Disability
Community

Community Support

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue

Services

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Basketball

Environment And
Animals

Animal Welfare

$10,000.00

$5,875.00

$30,000.00

$1,986.35

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$4,164.00

$21,894.65

$4,500.00

$6,795.00

$49,914.77

$6,191.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$731.10

$8,000.00

$135,000.00

$30,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00
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$5,000.00

$4,332.77

$10,000.00

$1,986.35

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,164.00

$10,000.00

$4,500.00

$6,795.00

$30,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$431.10

$2,000.00

$135,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

qrass

[PAT]
[PA2]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]
[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PA5]
[PAT]

[FA]
[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
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GA240429-176D

GA240415-098E

GA240329-043F

GA240430-1903

GA240426-1645

GA240430-199C

GA240328-0382

GA240422-142A

GA240325-992A

GA240419-1322

GA240406-0730

GA240410-084A

GA240423-1523

GA240429-172F

GA240408-0781

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

The Swimming Trust of Wellington

Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated

Waikawa Bay School

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)

Waipukurau Jockey Club Incorporated

Wanganui Competitions Society
Incorporated

Wanganui East Bowling Club
Incorporated

Wellington Bridge Club Incorporated

Wellington Free Ambulance Service
(Incorporated)

Wellington North Badminton
Association Incorporated

Wellington Softball Association
Incorporated

Wellington Tennis Club Incorporated

West End New Plymouth Bowling Club
Incorporated

Whanganui Football Development Trust

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PA6]
[PA8]
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Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion
Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

Community
Charitable Trust
Sport
Volleyball

Arts And Culture
Kapa Haka

Community

Community Support

Sport

Golf

Sport
Horse Sports

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music
Sport
Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport

Badminton

Sport
Softball

Sport

Tennis

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Football And Soccer

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$5,000.00

$4,941.00

$5,410.00

$1,800.00

$4,043.52

$16,250.00

$1,120.52

$2,533.00

$8,000.00

$43,126.80

$50,000.00

$20,000.00

$3,621.55

$9,006.12

$28,434.00

$4,000.00

$4,168.00

$2,500.00

$1,800.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,120.52

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$43,126.80

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,621.55

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$719,128.71

qrass

[PAT]
[PA8]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]
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31 May 2024 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined Reason for NPC
Amount Decline Conflicts
GA240424-158D Alzheimers Whanganui Incorporated Community $8,000.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust
GA240422-1396 Awhi Charitable Trust Community $3,923.96 [IF]
Charitable Trust
GA240419-1309 Carter Observatory Trust Community $7,253.90 [IF]
Charitable Trust
GA240430-182E Dunedin Civic Orchestra Incorporated Arts And Culture $6,500.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA240326-0133 Dunedin Pool Association Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 [1A]
Billiard And Snooker
GA240417-1190 Equiachieve Trust Health/Welfare $855.74 [IF]
Welfare/Support
GA240422-1389 Girls Rock Aotearoa Incorporated Community $12,740.00 [IF]
Children’s/Youth Groups
GA240415-0993 Gisborne Unity Theatre Incorporated Arts And Culture $13,200.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA240421-137B Glaucoma New Zealand Health/Welfare $5,000.00 [IF]
Health Care
GA240423-1485 Gliding Hawkes Bay & Waipukurau Sport $3,762.54 [IF]
Incorporated Gliding
GA240409-079F Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust Community $8,000.00 [IF]
Community Trust
GA240418-1255 Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Sport $5,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Cricket
GA240425-1605 Hawke's Bay Mountain Bike Club Health/Welfare $8,274.87 [IF]
Incorporated Support Groups/Clubs
GA240415-1001 Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Sport $3,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Swimming And Aquatics
GA240405-0687 Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Health/Welfare $4,896.00 [IF]
Zealand (Idfnz) Incorp... Health Organisations, Hospitals,

Heart Foundation, Etc.

GA240418-121D Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $969.49 [IF]
Bowling

GA240331-0514 Life Education Trust Wanganui and Districts  Research And Education $8,842.00 [IF]
Health Education

GA240429-179E Lindisfarne College Sport $3,000.00 [IF]
Hockey

GA240409-0810 Milson School Research And Education $6,900.00 [1A]

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa
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GA240422-141A

GA240411-091F

GA240405-0702

GA240412-0944

GA240429-174F

GA240416-1104

GA240430-1865

GA240408-075B

GA240430-188D

GA240409-0807

GA240420-135F

GA240416-107B

GA240419-128A

GA240321-9691

GA240429-1783

GA240429-1771

GA240403-0594

GA240429-170E

GA240429-173E

GA240417-117F

GA240423-1470
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Momentum Charitable Trust

New Zealand Festival

One Voice Community Services Trust

Pukerua Bay School

Saints Limited

Sport Otago

Squash Wellington Districts Incorporated

St Dominic's College

Tawa Bowling Club Incorporated

Te Matau a Maui Rugby Incorporated

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay

The Cranford Hospice Trust

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated

The National Foundation For the Deaf
Incorporated

The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra
Foundation

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington
Incorporated

The Te Mata Park Trust Board
The Wellington Indian Sports Club
Incorporated

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated

Vincents' Arts Workshop Incorporated

Waitara & Districts Community Child Care

Incorporated

Community
Community Support

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport
Basketball

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Squash

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Rugby Unions
Health/Welfare
Family Support
Health/Welfare
Hospice

Sport

Golf
Health/Welfare
Disability
Community

Festivals And Community Events

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Hockey
Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups
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$6,975.00

$20,000.00

$11,000.00

$71,188.14

$8,793.34

$15,000.00

$9,533.25

$2,000.00

$1,967.00

$2,604.00

$18,035.81

$1,896.04

$4,372.00

$13,300.00

$18,500.00

$975.00

$15,000.00

$14,283.94

$14,300.00

$10,000.00

$19,200.00

qrass

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]
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GA240430-1859 Wanganui Collegiate Rugby Parents and Sport $4,780.00 [IF]
Supporters Club Incorp... Rugby Unions
GA240427-1694 Wanganui Roller Sports Incorporated Sport $14,898.00 [1A]

Roller Sports

$416,720.02

Reasons for Decline

[IF]
[(NV]
[1A]

[R]
[NAP]
[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]
[CS]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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